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NOT SURE WHO TO CALL?

If you are having trouble determining who can assist you, please contact:

Bureau Veritas North America — Fort Lauderdale, FL 888.357.7020
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Testing, of in-service (used) oil, lubricant, coolant & fuel for fleet vehicles & facility, power
generation & process industry rotating machinery.

+  Outsource Testing & Analysis
«  Operating profile recommendations for optimal performances of assets

CONTACT:

Cary Forgeron Houston, TX (281) 240-3042 cary.forgeron@bureauveritas.com

Testing, inspection & certification of precious metals, bulk minerals, steel & biomass:
*  Import/Export Quality Control & Assurance
*  Precious Metals Assay & Dore Services
«  Cargo Custody Transfer Inspection
«  Outsource Testing & analysis

CONTACT:

Josh Husvar Houston, TX (346) 229-9532 joshua.husvar@inspectorate.com

Commodities testing and inspection in the Mining & Exploration markets through an
extensive laboratory network:

* Representative Testing of Samples

CONTACT:

Angelo Karitsiotis  Vancourver, BA (604) 253-3158 angelo.karitsiotis@bureauvertas.com

Testing, inspection & certification of upstream, midstream & downstream oil, gas,
chemicals & derivative products:

*  Import/Export Quality Control & Assurance
«  Cargo Custody Transfer Inspection

»  Outsource Testing and analysis

«  Cargo Additive Services

CONTACT:

Mark Godinich Houston, TX (713) 254-1860 mark.godinich@inspectorate.com
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BUILDING
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Testing, inspection of Marine Fuel Quality for sea-going vessels and maritime-specific
assets.

»  Outsource Testing and Analysis
+  On-Board Fuel Quality and Quantity Certification
*  On-hire Off-hire Bunkers and Vessel Surveying

CONTACT:

Rob Leventhal Linden, NJ (908) 477-6903 rob.leventhal@us.bureauveritas.com

Inspections of boilers and pressure vessels during manufacture & in-service:
e Manufacturing Inspection (ASME, PED, CE)
* In-Service Jurisdictional Boiler Inspection

ASME PED CE CONTACT:

Janice Mondello  Boston, MA (781) 584-1100  janice.mondello@onecis.com

JURISDICTIONAL CONTACT:

Ed Belski Lake Zurich, IL  (847) 726-3735  ed.belski@bureauveritas.com

Verification of design & construction for conformity to national, state & local building codes
& standards:

*  Building & Fire Plan Review & Check
* Inspections
«  Civil Plan Review & Inspections

CONTACT:
Christina Sacramento, . .
MacDonald CA (916) 514-4534  chrisitha.macdonald@bureauveritas.com

Project compliance management services for building and infrastructure including, ADA
accessibility, seismic and energy assessment, deferred maintenance assessment,
commissioning and design services:

*  Building, Parking Structures and Infrastructure Design & Design Review
*  Project Management & Compliance Management
*  Energy System Design

CONTACT:

Michael Chegini  Irvin, CA (949) 860-4800  mchegini@owengroup.com
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Inspection of elevators, escalators, moving walks, dumbwaiters & lifts:
* Routine Inspections
* Plan Review
* Accident Investigations
+  Consulting

CONTACT:

Robert Stuart St. Louis, MO (314) 682-2612  robert.stuart@bureauveritas.com

Engineering solutions in the fields of:
*  Design Review
*  Asset Integrity Management
+  Safety & Risk Analysis
*  Non- destructive testing

CONTACT:

Flavia Rezende  Houston, TX (281) 986-1320  flavia.rezende@bureauveritas.com

Independent industrial inspection and compliance services, including:
*  Procurement (vendor) Inspection, Auditing, Expediting
*  Product Conformity Assessment (IBR, European Directives, International Regulations)

CONTACT:

Keith Grogan Houston, TX (281) 671-5655  keith.grogan@bureauveritas.com

Auditing and training services to internationally-recognized standards:
*  Quality (i.e. 1ISO 9001 & industry-specific)
«  Environmental (i.e. ISO 14001, FSC, SFI)
* Health & Safety (i.e. OHSAS 18001)
»  Social Responsibility & Sustainability

CONTACT:

Marlon Aldrete Houston, TX (281) 249-4524  marlon.aldrete@bureauveritas.com
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Providing compliance services for power generation and utility projects:
*  Quality Assurance / Quality Control

*  Code Compliance

«  Site Inspection

*  Construction Safety

*  Engineering Review

CONTACT:
Jeremy Erndt Atlanta, GA (346) 297-8097  Jeremy.erndt@bureauveritas.com

Providing compliance services to Highway & Rail Transportation Infrastructure projects
including:

+  Certified Welding Inspection

*  Non-Destructive Testing

«  Protective Coating Evaluation

* Railcar Inspection

TRANSPORTATION

T Ol CONTACT:

Ray Momsen Pittsburgh, PA  (412) 996-4427 ray.momsen@bureauveritas.com

EMG provides services across the real estate life cycle, including:
* Acquisition, Disposition & Finance
«  Asset Management & Capital Planning
»  Construction & Project Management

CONTACT:
Aliza Stern Pittsburgh, PA  (800) 733-0660 ext. 7610  adstern@emgcorp.com

Data center commissioning, QAQC and Operations Consulting Services:
« Life Cycle Commissioning
*  Mechanical & Electrical Testing
*  Mechanical & Electrical Inspection
+ Data & Document Management
+ Data Analytics

PRIMARY

LTSI CONTACT:
Jeremy Zupp McLean, VA (703) 483-6762 still@primaryintegration.com
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QuikTrak is a global leader in field inspections, verifications and inventory auditing for
commercial lenders.

* Inspection Services
*  Audit & Inventory Management
* Risk Management Technology

ERAIELS CONTACT:
Walt Graham Portland, OR (503) 214-3034 wgraham@aquiktrak.com

Dynamic metering, calibration & inspection of oil & gas wells, equipment & tankage
through an extensive inspector network:

«  Tank Calibration & Strapping
*  Meter Calibration & Repair
*  Remote Well Site Monitoring

MEASUREMENT
SERVICES CONTACT:

Oliver Cummings  Houston, TX  (281) 240-3042 oliver.cummings@bureauveritas.com

Leak detection & repair services for refineries, chemical & pharmaceutical facilities
*  Fugitive Emission Testing
+  Thermography Services
*  Leak Repair Services

EMISSION
MONITORING

CONTACT:
David Tullos Houston, TX (281) 310-3109  david.tullos@bureauveritas.com
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Analytical solutions for soil, water and air contaminants.
+  Soil & Waste Analysis
+  Water Quality Testing
+  Toxicity Evaluation
*  Hydrocarbon Forensics
« Ultra-Trace Contaminant Analysis

CONTACT:

Valerie Geldart Mississauga, Ontario (416) 892-7950

valerie.geldart@bvlabs.com

Identification of pesticides, veterinary drugs and heavy metals in food products including:

*  Microbiology Testing
*  Nutritional Analyses

+  Label Claim Analyses
» PetFood Testing

CONTACT:

Food US — Paula Schwarz Lacygne, KS (913) 333-8260 paula.schwarz@bvlabs.com
Mississauga,

Food Canada — Greg Vallee  Ontario (905) 452-2043 greg.vallee@bvlabs.com

Agri - Carly Borel Webster, TX (832) 221-4177 carly.borel@inspectorate.com

Analytical testing services for the pharmaceutical, agrochemical and specialty chemical

markets.
*  Physical & Chemical Properties
»  Assays/Impurity/Stability Testing
+  Ecotoxicological Testing
*  Method Development/Validation

CONTACT:

Burnaby, British

Aron Weir Columbia

(604) 754-8111

aron.weir@bvlabs.com

Quick and efficient forensic biology and DNA testing
+  Forensics
+ Paternity & Relatedness
*  Immigration
* Animal DNA Testing
« eDNA

CONTACT:

Martin Westecott Guelph, Ontario (877) 706-7678

martin.westecott@bvlabs.com
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The scientific leaders in gas analysis and oil sands solutions.
+  Petroleum Testing
+  Bitumen & Tailings Testing
»  Petroleum Sampling Services
»  Specialty Petroleum Lab Sampling

CONTACT:
Phil Heaton Calgary, Alberta (403) 648-3638

pheaton@maxxam.ca

Internationally known drug detection, confirmation & research
»  Forensic Drug Analysis (Horse Racing & Horse Shows)
*  FEDT Research Laboratory
»  Veterinary Pre-Purchase Drug Analysis
»  Additional Drug Testing

FORENSIC

EQUINE DRUG CONTACT:
TESTING Raphael Kwan Guelph, Ontario (604) 679-1454

raphael. kwan@bvlabs.com

Analytical laboratory services in the fields of:

assessment)
+  Clinical (USP<797> and USP<800>)

HEALTH, SAFETY

* Industrial Hygiene (Chemical, Pharmaceuticals, Asbestos/Microscopy)
*  Pharmaceutical Manufacturing (Industrial Hygiene, Environmental, Containment

&

ENVIRONMENTAL [REIYE
(LABORATORY) Jason Forbes Lake Zurich, IL (847) 726-3710

jason.forbes@bvlabs.com
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Verification of product quality, production capability, performance & working conditions of
a factory against proven quality principles:

*  Factory Audits & Assessments

CONSUMER
PRODUCTS
FACTORY & CONTACT:

SOCIAL AUDITS Dave Downie Buffalo, NY (732) 856-9154  david.downie@bureauveritas.com

Testing can determine if products comply with quality & regulatory requirements & industry
standards:

«  Softlines

*  Automotive

*  Toys & Juvenile

»  Engineering Services

¢ Hardlines

*  Electrical & Electronic

* Health, Beauty, Household & Food

CONSUMER
PRODUCTS
PRODUCT
TESTING

CONTACT:
Tim Mattulke Buffalo, NY (716) 505-3629  tim.mattulke@bureauveritas.com
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Services through the entire life cycle of a vessel from design, to surveys of operational
vessels & decommissioning:

+  Classification of Ships & Mobile Offshore Units

«  Equipment Certification

*  Asset Integrity Management

MAR CONTACT:
MARINE &

Tim Protheroe Houston, TX (713) 854-4987  Tim.protheroe@bureauveritas.com
OFFSHORE

Arnaud Mens Ft. Lauderdale, FL ~ (954) 523 2130  Arnaud.mens@bureauveritas.com

Romain Benoit ~ Quebec, Canada (514) 618 5365 Romain.benoit@ca.bureauveritas.com
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GOVERNMENT SERVICES & INTERNATIONAL TRADE n

GOVERNMENT
INSPECTION
SERVICES (PSlI)

GSIT
INTERNATIONAL
TRADE (ITD)

Pre-shipment inspection, X-ray scanning and Single window for verification of exporting
and importing products.

*  Optimization of Duty & Tax Collection

CONTACT:

Soledad Novella Houston, TX  (281) 986-1318  soledad.novella@bureauveritas.com

Commodity quantity/quality assurance, automotive services, supply chain security &
logistic network services:

*  Vehicle Inspection
*  Customs (C-TPAT) Audit/Assessments
* Inspection, Testing & Conformity

CONTACT:

Marta Alonso Miami, FL (305) 793- 9088 marta.alonso@bureauveritas.com

GSIT
CUSTOM
CLASSIFICATION
CODES SERVICES
(cccs)

GSIT
VERIFICATION OF
CONFORMITY
(voc)

Carried out on behalf of exporting/importing entities on the goods that are being shipped to
help comply fully with the importing countries Harmonized System (HS)

* Reduction or elimination of fines and penalties

CONTACT:

Soledad Novella Houston, TX (281) 986-1318  soledad.novella@bureauveritas.com

Consumer and environmental protection by implementation of national/international
standards.

«  Government mandated
*  Testing Analysis and

Pre-shipment Inspection
*  Required for Customs clearance at destination

CONTACT:

Marta Alonso Miami, FL (305) 793- 9088 marta.alonso@bureauveritas.com
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